                                                              © 2005 CTS Corporation. All rights reserved. Information subject to change.
CTS Electronic Components  Page 1  5/3/2007
 www.ctscorp.com RC Series 3000 Technical Data
Features
• Integrated Resistor and Capacitor
Network
• Excellent high frequency performance
• Slim BGA Package
• 1% Resistor Tolerance
• Dense packaging solution
• Significantly reduces component
placements
Ordering Information
1.27mm Pitch
Part Number
1.00mm Pitch
 Part Number
Style Ball Grid
Array Size
R1 Ω Tolerance
R1
C1  Cap
Tolerance
Dielectric DF
RC3002B6 RC3002B7 K 3 x 9 50 ±1% 0.1uf ±10% X5R 5% max
RC3005B6  L 4 x 9 50 ±1% 0.1uf ±10% X5R 5% max
RC3007B6  J 3 x 9 50 ±1% 100pf ±10% NPO 2.5% max
RC3008B6  J 3 x 9 50 ±1% 33pf ±10% NPO 2.5% max
RC3010B6  L 4 x 9 100 ±1% 0.1uf ±10% X5R 5% max
 (Tape and reel packaging information is shown on page 2)
Description
This Resistor/Capacitor terminator network
provides high performance termination.

Diameter 7 inch 13 inch
Parts/Reel 750 3,000
Part Number Coding
7 inch reel, Add TR7 to part
number, example RC3001B6TR7
13 inch reel, Add TR13 to part
number, example RC3001B6TR13
(Bulk packaging is not available)
Direction of Feed
Mechanical Diagrams
1.27mm Pitch L W H P D K Coplanarity
mm 11.43±0.15 3.81±0.15 2.03 max 1.27±0.25 0.76±0.05 1.02±0.25 0.15 RC3002B6
inch .450±.006 .150±.006 .080 max .050±.010 .030±.002 .043±.010 .006
mm 11.43±0.15 5.08±0.15 2.03 max 1.27±0.25 0.76±0.05 1.02±0.25 0.15 RC3005B6
RC3010B6 inch .450±.006 .200±.006 .080 max .050±.010 .030±.002 .040±.010 .006
mm 11.43±0.15 3.81±0.15 2.03 max 1.27±0.25 0.76±0.05 1.02±0.25 0.15 RC3007B6
RC3008B6 inch .450±.006 .150±.006 .080 max .050±.010 .030±.002 .040±.010 .006
1.0mm Pitch L W H P D K Coplanarity
mm 9.64±0.15 3.64±0.15 1.83 max 1.00±0.25 0.64±0.05 0.82±0.25 0.15 RC3002B7
inch .380±.006 .143±.006 .072 max .039±.010 .025±.002 .033±.010 .006
Recommended Land Pattern
1.00mm Pitch (B7) = 0.51mm/.020 inch (minimum)
1.27mm pitch (B6) = 0.64mm/.025 inch (minimum)